504142758 12/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
RIVAC S.R.L.				12/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		FILL S.R.L.			
Street Address:		VIALE DELLE INDUSTRIE 33			
City:		BERNAREGGIO (MB)			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	I-20881				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
		. .			
Property Type		Number			
		Number 15106779			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number:	DATA				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	15106779			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	15106779 (212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is a			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provideo	(212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(212)302-8998 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 11TH FLOOR			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(212)302-8998 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020 1011-1474			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(212)302-8998 the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212-302-8989 pdocket@hgcpatent.com JAMES V. COSTIGAN ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020 1011-1474			

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We), RIVAC S.R.L.

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to COMBIFILL S.R.L.

a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Italy, located at Viale delle Industrie 33, I-20881 Bernareggio (MB) - ITALY

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to THERMO-SEALING APPARATUS FOR FILLING AND SEALING LIQUID CONTAINERS (U.S. Serial No. 15/106,779)

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this <u>O</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2016 VALLI, Riccardo

RECORDED: 12/13/2016